#### 508482230 04/08/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI150146

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Nancy-Ellen Haynes	08/16/2005
Sherrie Lynn Pietranico-Cole	08/16/2005
Yimin Qian	08/16/2005
Nathan Robert Scott	08/16/2005
Sung-Sau So	08/16/2005
Kshitij Chhabilbhai Thakkar	08/16/2005
Jefferson Wright Tilley	08/16/2005
Denis J. Kertesz	08/11/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE INC.
Street Address:	340 KINGSLAND STREET
City:	NUTLEY
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07110

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7452882

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2123075598

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212)218-2164

Email: yko@venable.com,patentdocketing@venable.com

**Correspondent Name:** Dr. YEON JAE KO Address Line 1: 151 W. 42nd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	156883.592948
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yeon Jae Ko
SIGNATURE:	Yeon Jae Ko

**PATENT** REEL: 067032 FRAME: 0404

508482230

DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2024
Total Attachments: 5	
source=Assignment 7452882#page1.tif	
source=Assignment 7452882#page2.tif	
source=Assignment 7452882#page3.tif	
source=Assignment 7452882#page4.tif	
source=Assignment 7452882#page5.tif	

JOINT INVENTION

Case Docket No. 22191 US

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nancy-Ellen Haynes, Sherrie Lynn Pietranico-Cole, Yimin Qian, Nathan Robert Scott, Sung-Sau So, Kshitij Chhabilbhai Thakkar, and Jefferson Wright Tilley, together with Denis J. Kertesz,

(Assignors) have invented certain new and useful improvements which are described and claimed in application for United States Patent and identified as Case Docket No. 22191 US, Serial No. 60/701,215, filed July 21, 2005, entitled

#### THYROID HORMONE ANALOGS

WHEREAS, HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New Jersey, and having its principal place of business at Nutley, New Jersey, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application and the Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and set over unto the said HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE INC. (Assignee), and said Assignee's legal representatives, successors, the entire right, title and interest, for the whole world, in and to said invention and said application, as well as any subsequent application which claims priority based upon the filing date of said application identified as Case Docket No. 22191US and the patents, both domestic and foreign, that may or shall result therefrom including the right to claim in respect of any subsequent United States and foreign patent applications and patents, the priority date of said application under any United States statute and international convention or treaty; and we do hereby authorize and request the issuance of said patents, domestic and foreign, conformably to the terms of this Agreement.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we do hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining provisional, original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, re-examined or extended Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, including but not limited to, giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing

> PATENT REEL: 017090 FRAME: 0434

covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals this 16th day of August, 2005.

*Noncy - Ellen Hyy* Nancy-Filen Haynes

4

Cura Can Ca

fell-wright lilling

Showie Lynn Returner - 6le

Nathan Robert Scott

Kshitij Chhabiibbai Thakkai

# ACKNOWLEDGMENT

United States of America) State of New Jersey) County of Essex)

On August 16, 2005, before me personally appeared

Nancy-Ellen Haynes, Sherrie Lynn Pietranico-Cole, Yimin Qian, Nathan Robert Scott, Sung-Sau So, Kshitij Chhabilbhai Thakkar, and Jefferson Wright Tilley

to me known to be the persons described in the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged that they executed the foregoing Assignment of their own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

RECORDED: 12/05/2005

REEL: 017090 FRAME: 0435

PATENT REEL: 067032 FRAME: 0407

2

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Denis J. Kertesz, together with Nancy-Ellen Haynes, Sherrie Lynn Pietranico-Cole, Yimin Qian, Nathan Robert Scott, Sung-San So, Kahitij Chhabilbhai Thakkar, and Jefferson Wright Tilley,

(Assignors) have invented certain new and useful improvements which are described and claimed in application for United States Patent and identified as Case Docket No. 22191 US, Serial No. 60/701,215, filed July 21, 2005, entitled

#### THYROID HORMONE ANALOGS

WHEREAS, HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New Jersey, and having its principal place of business at Nutley, New Jersey, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application and the Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and set over unto the said HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE INC. (Assignee), and said Assignee's legal representatives, successors, the entire right, title and interest, for the whole world, in and to said invention and said application, as well as any subsequent application which claims priority based upon the filing date of said application identified as Case Docket No. 22191US and the patents, both domestic and foreign, that may or shall result therefrom including the right to claim in respect of any subsequent United States and foreign patent applications and patents, the priority date of said application under any United States statute and international convention or treaty; and we do hereby authorize and request the issuance of said patents, domestic and foreign, conformably to the terms of this Agreement.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we do hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining provisional, original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, re-examined or extended Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, including but not limited to, giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing

PATENT REEL: 017091 FRAME: 0003

covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the of all parties hereto.	benefit of the assigns and legal representatives
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereun day of August, 2005.	to set our hands and affixed our seals this //_
Deris J. Kortes	

· 42844	<u>ACKNO</u>	WLEDGMENT	chnistedgaris t
United States of America	, Marenes (	. Mile Crooks and	
	*)		
State of California )			
County of	)		
	-		
On August , 2005, be	fore me personally a	ppeared	

Denis J. Kertesz

8354

to me known to be the persons described in the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged that they executed the foregoing Assignment of their own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary

 $\mathcal{Z}$ 

PATENT REEL: 017091 FRAME: 0004

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
County of Sante Clara	> SS.
	" No hoped
On <u>August 11, 2005</u> before me, <u>(</u>	Nevska G. Myers, PaTE
personally appeared	Line State of State o
	personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory syldence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
	subscribed to the within instrument and
	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
n ~ W 39	capacity(les), and that by his/her/their
CHREINA G. MYCRG	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upen behalf of which the person(s)
Commission # 1555172 Noticny Rubic - Contomic	acted, executed the instrument.
2 Volume Construction Construction Construction (Construction Construction Construc	
Miles My Comm. Expires Not 9, 21407	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
And the second s	- ChulanDhyur-
	Should be of Michael Street
Thomas in telegraphics below to not provinced by free 8 mas of	"IONAL" ove valuable to persons (elying on the document and could prevent
fraudulent removal and realizable	ment of this form to enother document.
Description of Attached Document	4 Sov
assignmer	f fyr) nobot oppliedria
Description of Attached Document  ADDITION Title or Type of Document:   ALTERNATION  ALTERNATION	f for <u>potent application</u> 1215 Masel 22191 US
assignmer	f for palent application 1,215   Basel 22191 US Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: Duty 1918 182 182 182 182 182 182 182 182 182 1	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document:     Compared Page   Compared Page   Compared Page	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: Duty 1918 182 182 182 182 182 182 182 182 182 1	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document:     Compared Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document:     Comment Date:   Comment Date:   Comment Date:   Comment Date:   Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document:   Document Date:   Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:   Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer   Signer's Name:   27 Individual	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document:	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document:	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document:	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document:	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document:	Number of Pages:

RECORDED: 12/05/2005

RECORDED: 05/09/2025

PATENT REEL: 017091 FRAME: 0005

PATENT

REEL: 067032 FRAME: 0410